### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kang-Neng PENG	08/31/2009
Ching-Shih LIU	08/31/2009
Kang-Lin HWANG	08/31/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Atomic Energy Council - Institute of Nuclear Energy Research	
Street Address:	1000 Wenhua Rd., Chiaan Village, Lungtan,	
City:	Taoyuan	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12558531	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)575-2707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bhtroxell@troxlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1370

Address Line 4: Annandale, VIRGINIA 22003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3230-659

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce H. Troxell

Total Attachments: 2

source=3230-659-assignment#page1.tif source=3230-659-assignment#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 023222 FRAME: 0868

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Kang-Neng Peng; Ching-Shih Liu; Kang-I whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to	in Hwang as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful
improvements in Eddy Current Probe Having May	netic Gap
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application	for United States Letters Patent was
executed on even date herewith	
L executed on:	
☐ filed on: Serial No.:	
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:
WHEREAS, ATOMIC ENERGY COUNCIL - INSTITUTE whose post office address is 1000 WENHUA ROAD, CHIAAN hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entited to the state of	VIII.AGE, LUNGTAN, TAUKUAN, TAIWAN, NO.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, recepresents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire r throughout the United States of America, including any and all Lette continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.	ight, title, and interest in and to said invention and application
and maintenance of said application or any other patent application documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNE ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVI provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or passignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNEE representatives.	and to said Invention, an without further consideration.  SE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at  ENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to  at lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the  patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.  NOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissi Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal represent Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same we been made.  ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of TROXELI this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and T	right, fifle and interest in and to the same, for Assigner 3 sole use neattives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such suld have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not LLAW OFFICE PLLC to insert or complete any information in
this document needed to effect its recordar in the olds I were than a	
Assignor Name	Address
Kang-Neng Peng	No.1000, Wenhua Rd., Longtan Shiang, Taoyuan
Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.	County 325, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Date6 Ang 31, 2009	Signature Kang-Deng peng
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

☑ Continued on Next Page

REEL: 023222 FRAME: 0869

# ASSIGNMENT

Page: _	2
00/2010/04/2010	
Assignor Name	Address
Ching-Shih Liu	No.1000, Wenhua Rd., Longtan Shiang, Taoyuan
Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.	County 325, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Date Aug. 31, 2069	Signature Ching-Shih Liu
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
. *	Address
Assignor Name	
Where Signed	No.1000, Wenhua Rd., Longtan Shiang, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Date Aug. 31, 2069	Signature Kang-Lin Hwang
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name

☐ Continued on Next Page

Signature

REEL: 023222 FRAME: 0870

**RECORDED: 09/13/2009** 

Signature